Survey Summary - Faculty Data
Number of surveys included in this report: 171

Total full-time faculty members for the interior design program
Total: 773.0 Average: 4.57 Median: 4 Minimum: 0 Maximum: 16

Total full-time faculty members for the interior design program

Institution Type Total Average Median Minimum Maximum
Public 526.5 4.74 4 0 16
Private, non-profit 2125 4.62 3.5 1 16
Private, for-profit 34 2.83 3 0 5

Total full-time faculty members for the interior design program
Institutional Accreditor Total Average Median Minimum Maximum
Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges of Technology
Accrediting Council for Independent Colleges and Schools

Distance Education and Training Council

Middle States Association of Colleges and Schools 103.5 4.50 4 0 16
North Central Association of Colleges and Schools 130.5 3.95 3 1 16
New England Association of Schools and Colleges 16 4.00 4 1 7
Southern Association of Colleges and Schools 272 4.69 4 1 15
Western Association of Schools and Colleges 24 2.40 3 0 3
National Association of Schools of Art and Design 2145 4.56 4 2 16
Provincial Ministry of Education 75 6.25 5.5 2 13
Other (specify) 225 4.69 4 2 13
Total full-time faculty members for the interior design program
Institution Size Total Average Median Minimum Maximum
0 to 9999 241.0 3.77 3 0 13
10000 to 25000 276 4.84 4 1 16
25001 and higher 239 5.43 5 1 13
Total full-time faculty members for the interior design program
Program Size Total Average Median Minimum Maximum
0to 99 100.5 3.35 3 1 9
100 to 200 2175 3.75 3 0 16
201 and higher 455 5.62 5 0 16
Total full-time faculty members for the interior design program
Academic unit housing program Total Average Median Minimum Maximum
Architecture 86 4.78 4 0 16
Art 29 3.63 3 1 7
Design 99 3.54 3 1 7
Fine Arts 23 4.60 2 2 10
Interior Design 251 5.02 4 0 15
Human Ecology 31 5.17 5 3 9
Other (specify) 250.0 4.72 4 1 16
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Full-time faculty members - Highest degree earned

Bachelors

Less Than Bachelors
Masters

o

Ph.D.

phd

Full-time faculty members - Degree of discipline

Architecture
Interior Design
Other

Full-time faculty members - Passed NCIDQ
No

Yes

Count

61

573

214
]

Count
2

324
306
224

Count
460
396

Full-time faculty members - Years full-time faculty experience

Average: 12.62 Median: 11

Minimum: 0

Full-time faculty members - Years full-time practitioner experience

Average: 12.40 Median: 10

Minimum: 0

Maximum:

Maximum:

47

50
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Full-time faculty members - Professional Society Memberships Count

AlA
Allied AIA
Allied ASID
Arch.D.
ARIDO
ASID
Associate AIA
CCID
CID
Ed.D.
EDAC
EDRA
FAIA
FASID
FIDEC
FIIDA
IALD

IDC

IDEC
IDIBC
IES

IIDA
LEED
LEED AP

LEED AP BD+C

LEED AP ID+C
LEED BD+C

LEED Green Associate

NCIDQ
NEWH
RID
SEED

USGBC-LEED GA

WELL AP

Total adjunct, part-time, and support faculty members or instructional personnel for program.

Total: 1542.20 Median: 6 Minimum: 0

Total adjunct, part-time, and support faculty members or instructional personnel for program.
Institution Type

Public

Private, non-profit

Private, for-profit

84

172
23
36

14
62
23

14
19

Average Median Minimum
6.95 5 0
12.00 8 0
18.17 17.5 2

Maximum:

Maximum
40
80
36

80
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Total adjunct, part-time, and support faculty members or instructional personnel for program.

Institutional Accreditor Total Average
Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges of Technology
Accrediting Council for Independent Colleges and Schools
Distance Education and Training Council
Middle States Association of Colleges and Schools 428.00 18.61
North Central Association of Colleges and Schools 193.00 5.85
New England Association of Schools and Colleges 41.00 10.25
Southern Association of Colleges and Schools 278.00 4.88
Western Association of Schools and Colleges 163.00 16.30
National Association of Schools of Art and Design 533.00 11.34
Provincial Ministry of Education 190.00 14.62
Other (specify) 445.20 9.09
Total adjunct, part-time, and support faculty members or instructional personnel for program.
Institution Size Total Average Median
0to 9999 824.20 12.68 8
10000 to 25000 319.00 5.60 4
25001 and higher 336.00 7.81 6
Total adjunct, part-time, and support faculty members or instructional personnel for program.
Program Size Total Average Median
0to 99 293.00 9.77 7
100 to 200 386.20 6.66 5
201 and higher 863.00 10.65 6
Total adjunct, part-time, and support faculty members or instructional personnel for program.
Academic unit housing program Total Average Median
Architecture 175.00 10.29 8
Art 36.00 4.50 3
Design 294.00 10.14 6
Fine Arts 16.00 3.20 3
Interior Design 585.20 11.70 5.5
Human Ecology 14.00 2.33 2
Other (specify) 420.00 7.92 7
Salary range for full-time faculty in the program (annual salary) - Low end
Average: 62520.99 Median: 61000.00 Minimum: 100.00 Maximum:
Salary range for full-time faculty in the program (annual salary) - Low end
Institution Type Average Median Minimum Maximum
Public 61877.36 60000.00 19412.00 112334.00
Private, non-profit 64180.84 65679.00 2020.00 92000.00
Private, for-profit 62919.17 65000.00 100.00 93500.00
Salary range for full-time faculty in the program (annual salary) - Low end
Institutional Accreditor Average
Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges of Technology
Accrediting Council for Independent Colleges and Schools
Distance Education and Training Council
Middle States Association of Colleges and Schools 62616.83
North Central Association of Colleges and Schools 57454.00
New England Association of Schools and Colleges 65216.33
Southern Association of Colleges and Schools 60038.63
Western Association of Schools and Colleges 75039.89

Median

12

8.5

11

11

Minimum

Minimum

Minimum

- O O N o o N

112334.00

Median

66000.00
54460.00
60000.00
58526.00
72000.00

Minimum

- W O w o u o N

Maximum
80
21
25

Maximum
80
28
73

Maximum
35

11

73

4

80

5

25

Minimum

100.00
40000.00
47712.00
40000.00
51807.00

Maximum

80
25
19
15
36
80
40
40

Maximum

92000.00
87000.00
87937.00
104000.00

93500.00
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National Association of Schools of Art and Design

Provincial Ministry of Education

Minimum
100.00
19412.00
40000.00

Minimum
44260.00
100.00
2020.00

Median
58000.00
57750.00
61075.00
60000.00
62259.00
64245.76

Other (specify)
Salary range for full-time faculty in the program (annual salary) - Low end
Institution Size Average Median
0 to 9999 63422.57 62629.50
10000 to 25000 60869.76 60000.00
25001 and higher 62909.80 60150.00
Salary range for full-time faculty in the program (annual salary) - Low end
Program Size Average Median
0to 99 62125.00 60075.00
100 to 200 62588.37 60000.00
201 and higher 62617.73 63000.00
Salary range for full-time faculty in the program (annual salary) - Low end
Academic unit housing program Average
Architecture 59697.00
Art 57410.13
Design 63360.53
Fine Arts 62136.40
Interior Design 61159.62
Human Ecology 62857.59
Other (specify) 65560.12

64119.48

Salary range for full-time faculty in the program (annual salary) - High end

Average: 96851.08 Median: 90000.00 Minimum:

140.00

Salary range for full-time faculty in the program (annual salary) - High end

Institution Type Average Median
Public 97600.02 90432.50
Private, non-profit 99978.74 90000.00
Private, for-profit 80591.83 80000.00

Minimum
21000.00
56000.00

140.00

Salary range for full-time faculty in the program (annual salary) - High end

Institutional Accreditor

Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges of Technology

Accrediting Council for Independent Colleges and Schools
Distance Education and Training Council

Middle States Association of Colleges and Schools

North Central Association of Colleges and Schools

New England Association of Schools and Colleges
Southern Association of Colleges and Schools

Western Association of Schools and Colleges

National Association of Schools of Art and Design

Provincial Ministry of Education

Minimum

140.00
21000.00
66945.00

Other (specify)
Salary range for full-time faculty in the program (annual salary) - High end
Institution Size Average Median
0to 9999 93717.13 88069.50
10000 to 25000 94886.93 89225.26
25001 and higher 102494.70 98414.00

Salary range for full-time faculty in the program (annual salary) - High end

64261.38
76861.08
61943.77

Maximum
112334.00
90000.00
94989.00

Maximum
92000.00
112334.00
94989.00

Minimum
45000.00
50000.00
45000.00
50000.00

100.00
50000.00
40000.00

Maximum:

Maximum
245000.00
209700.00
125000.00

Average

108853.36
84758.32
93323.00
93210.20
99691.11
93546.77

120247.46
96316.47

Maximum
195000.00
245000.00
170854.00

63500.00
75000.00
62500.00

Maximum
84000.00
70000.00
90000.00
80000.00

104000.00
72174.00

112334.00

245000.00

Median

2020.00
51844.00
19412.00

Minimum

140.00
54631.00
77812.00
57700.00
54988.00
21000.00
90000.00
21000.00

104000.00
112334.00
90275.00

Maximum

245000.00
136485.00
102157.00
160000.00
125000.00
195000.00
170854.00
159170.00
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Program Size Average Median

Minimum
56000.00

140.00
21000.00

Median
104719.00
89922.00
89462.63
80000.00
93900.00
84267.07

0to 99 94919.59 90000.00
100 to 200 93127.97 86439.00
201 and higher 100177.42 99571.00
Salary range for full-time faculty in the program (annual salary) - High end
Academic unit housing program Average
Architecture 100623.69
Art 90808.50
Design 89518.33
Fine Arts 98838.00
Interior Design 96084.23
Human Ecology 97797.61
Other (specify) 101681.60

Student to Faculty Ratio
Average: 14.87 Median: 15.00

Student to Faculty Ratio

Institution Type Average Median
Public 16.49 16.00
Private, non-profit 12.09 12.00
Private, for-profit 10.58 10.00

Student to Faculty Ratio
Institutional Accreditor

90000.00

Minimum:

Minimum
0.11
1.25
7.00

Accrediting Commission of Career Schools and Colleges of Technology

Accrediting Council for Independent Colleges and Schools
Distance Education and Training Council

Middle States Association of Colleges and Schools

North Central Association of Colleges and Schools

New England Association of Schools and Colleges
Southern Association of Colleges and Schools

Western Association of Schools and Colleges

National Association of Schools of Art and Design
Provincial Ministry of Education

Other (specify)

Maximum
195000.00
245000.00
170854.00

Minimum
56500.00
70000.00
56000.00
65000.00

140.00
68207.50
21000.00

0.11

Maximum
41.00
19.00
15.00

Average

11.53
16.30
13.50
14.83
13.90
14.28
16.58
15.44

Maximum
136485.00
130385.00
159170.00
149886.00
195000.00
136642.00
245000.00

Maximum:

Median

12.00
17.00
14.00
15.00
13.00
14.00
15.00
15.00

41.00

Minimum

1.25
5.00
10.00
0.11
10.00
5.00
10.00
5.00

Maximum

19.00
41.00
16.00
30.00
20.00
30.00
24.00
32.00
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